506001068 04/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6047778

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO-HUA WU	03/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPLUS INC.
Street Address:	NO. 7, XINPING RD., SOUTH DIST.
City:	TAINAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	70266

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29730527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 188032 DRS/CLM NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY SIGNATURE: /Christina L. Malinosky/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=188032_Assignment#page1.tif source=188032 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052318 FRAME: 0210 506001068

	INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION						
	Title of Invention: Docket No.:	VEHICLE LIGHT 188032					
		INVE	NTOR'S DECLAR	ATION			
	As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
	This declaration is	directed to the attac	hed application un	less the following is che	acked:		
	United States on	Application or PCT	International Appli	ication Number	filed		
	The above-identifie	ed application was m	nade or authorized	to be made by me.			
	believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.						
	I have reviewed an claims.	d understand the co	intents of the abovi	e-identified application,	including the		
	37 C.F.R. § 1.56, ir became available t	noluding for continue	ition-in-part applica ite of the prior appl	aterial to patentability a stions, material informatication and the national ication and the national ion.	tion which		
	l acknowledge that 18 U.S.C. § 1001 b	any willful false stat y fine or imprisonme	ement made in this ent of not more tha	s declaration is punisha n five (5) years, or both	ible under i.		
			ASSIGNMENT				
	acknowledged, the	good and valuable oundersigned,	consideration, the r	eceipt of which is heret)y		
	(1) <u>Po-Hua WU</u>			······			
	(2) COPLUSING	ASSIGN(S) AND T	KANSFER(S) IO				
	having a place of b	usiness at					
ida a fila	(3) No. 7, Xinpino	ı Rd., South Dist., T	ainan City 70266	faiwan, R.O.C.	•		
	(hereinafter called " improvements whic	'ASSIGNEE") the er h are disclosed in th	itire right, title and ie application for U	interest in and to any a nited States Letters Pa	nd all lent entitled		
	(4) <u>YEHICLE LIG</u>	HT	***************************************				

1 of 2

110833147.1

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION Docket No.: 188032 which application executed on even date herewith or was (LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-(a) executed on (5a): 9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the (b) filed on (5b): _April 6, 2020 specified data, when known. Application No.: 29/730,527 including any and all United States Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute,

Po-Hua WU
Legal Name of Inventor

Signature

WITNESSES:

renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and

maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

2 of 2

110833147.1

RECORDED: 04/06/2020

PATENT REEL: 052318 FRAME: 0212